

The APS Bank Vs. Jagdish

CIS No. NACT-11-2018

Present: Complainant with counsel, Shri R.S. Rattan, Advocate.

Notice sent to accused Jagdish received back unserved. Keeping in view report made on the same, I am satisfied that accused cannot be served through ordinary process and is ordered to be served through NBW of arrest for 14.05.2018. However, on warrants it be made specifically clear that NBW of arrest of accused has been issued just to secure his presence.

(Sunil Kumar)
Stenographer-III

Purpose : _____

Ashok Kumar Chauhan, PCS
SDJM/APS/07.04.2018
UID No. PB-0266